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MATERIAL

SURFACE PROTECTION

ALU. ALLOY

CHROMATED

STEEL

Zn PASSIVATION MOUNTING HEIGHT

STEEL

VARNISH MONTAGEHOEHE

PLASTIC

HAUTEUR DE MONTAGE &
NO TREATMENT POSIZIONE DI MONTAGGIO

STEEL

PAINTED ‘

STEEL

COATING |

VI

STEEL

Zn-Ni PASSIVATION

VI

BRASS

NO TREATMENT

IX

ALUMINIUM

CHROMATED

ALU. ALLOY

ANODIC OXIDATION

4-pole

max 320

(2,8 mm) HDSCS connector
Tyco: C-114-18739-1 Coding A (3 poles used)
WABCO Interface Drawing: 858 000 852 4 index D1
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QUADPURPLE CIRCUIT PROTECTION VALVE
VIERKRE I1S-SCHUTZVENT IL

VALVE DE PROTECTION

VALVOLA DI PROTEZIONE

934 714 165 O

PORT
ANSCHLUSS
ORIFICE
ORIFIZIO

FUNCTION
FUNCTION
FONCTION
FUNZIONE

THREAD
GEWINDE
FILETAGE
FILETTAURA

U

FROM AIR DRYER

VOM LUFTTROCKNER

DE DESSICCATEWR D'AIR
ESSICATORE D'ARIA

21

SERVICE BRAKE
BETRIEBSBREMSE
FREINAGE
FRENATURA

M22x1.5
TO SUIT VOSS PLUG IN
SYSTEM 230 (NG-12)

22

SERVICE BRAKE
BETRIEBSBREMSE
FREINAGE
FRENATURA

M22x1.5
TO SUIT VOSS PLUG IN
SYSTEM 230 (NG-12)

23

PARKING BREAKING SYSTEM
FESTSELLBREMSANLAGE

DISPOSITIF DE FREINAGE DE STATIONNEMENT
DIPOSITIVO DI FRENATURA DI STAZIONAMENTO

M22x1.5
TO SUIT VOSS PLUG IN
SYSTEM 230 (NG-12)

24

Non e permesse consegnare o terzi o riprodurre questo documento, ne ubilizzarme i conteruta o renderlo comunque rote Q terzi
senza autorizzazione esplicita. Ogni infrozione costiluira un evidente abuse e comportera il risar cimenfo dei danni subiti.

E'fotta riserva of tuthi i dirithi derivonti da brevetti o madelli,

auforisation expresse. Touf monguement a ceffe regle constiue un abus evident ef expose son auteur ou versement de dommoges et

Toute Communication ou reproduction de ce document, foute exploitation ou communication de son contenu sont interdites, sauf
imerets. Tous draits de propriete industrielle reserves, notomment en matiere de brevels ef de modeles.

Copying of this decument and giving it to others and the use or communicotion of the confents therecf, are forbidden without express

outhority. Confravention of his restriction will consfitute on eviden! obuse ond result in o liability fo the payment of domoges. All rights

Weilergabe sowie Wervielfoeligung dieser Unferloge, Werwerfung und Miteilung ibres Inholts nicht gestotief, soweit

ore reserved in the event of the grant of patent or registration of o ulility macel or design. This document is the subject of copyright.

nicht ausdruecklich zugestanden. Zuwiderhandlungen stellen einen offensichtlichen Missbrauch dor und verpflichten zu Schadenersatz.

Alle Rechte fuer den Foll der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmuster-Eintragung vorbehalten.

AUXILIARIES
NEBENVERBRAUCHER
AUXILIAIRES
AUSILIARI

M22x1.5
TO SUIT VOSS PLUG IN
SYSTEM 230 (NG-12)

ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED AIRDRYER

EL.GESTEUERTER LUFTROCKNER ,
DESSICATEUR ELECTRIQUEMENT COMANDE D AIR
ESSICCATORE ELECTRICAMENTECONTROLLATO DELL ARIA

432 426 O O

PORT

ORIFICE
ORIFIZIO

ANSCHLUSS

FUNCTION
FUNCTION
FONCTION
FUNZIONE

THREAD
GEWINDE
FILETAGE
FILETTAURA

1

FROM THE COMPRESSOR

VOM KOMPRESSOR

PROVENANT DU COMPRESSEUR
PROVENIENTE DEL COMPRESSORE

M26x1.5

OUTER THREAD

12

AUXILIARY FILL
HILFSFUELLUNG
L'AUXILIAIRE REMPLIT
L'AUSILIARE RIEMPE

CLOSED

FERME
CHIUSO

VERSCHLOSSEN

M22x1.5
d=14

(21)

TO THE RESERVOIRS

ZU DEN LUFTBEHAELTERN
AUX RESERVOIR

AL SERBATOII PER

25

AIR QUTLET TO AIR SUSPENSION
ENERGIENDFLUSS LUF TFEDERUNG

SORTIA D'ENERGIE SUSPENCION PNEUMATIC
USPITA VERSO SOSPENCIONE D ARIA

CLOSED

FERME
CHIUSO

VERSCHLOSSEN

M16x1.5
d=14

26

TIRE INFLATING CONNECTION
REIFENFUELLANSCH_USS

RACCORD POUR GONFL. DES PNEUS
RACCORDO PER GONF. PNEUS.

CLOSED

FERME
CHIUSO

VERSCHLOSSEN

M22x1.5
d=14

EXHAUST FOR COMPRESSED AIR
ENTLUEFTUNG FUER DRUCKLUFT
ACHAPPEMENT POUR AIR COMPRIME
SCARICO PER ARIA COMPRESSA

SILENCER

432 407 015 0

3

EXHAUST OF THE SAFETY VALVE
ENTLUEFTUNG DES SICHERHEITSVENTILES
ACHAPPEMENT DE LA SOUPAPE DE SECURITE
SCARICO DELLA VALVOLA DI SICUREZZA

32

EXHAUST FOR COMPRESSED AIR
ENTLUEF TUNG FUER DRUCKLUFT
ACHAPPEMENT POUR AIR COMPRIME
SCARICO PER ARIA COMPRESSA

TO THE COMPRESSOR
ZUM KOMPRESSOR
AU COMPRESSELR
AL COMPRESSORE

M1bx1.5

TO SUIT VOSS PLUG IN
SYSTEM 230 (NG-8)

ELECTRICAL CONTROL
ELEKTRISCHER STEUERANSCHLUSS
COMMANDE ELECTRIQUE
COMMANDO ELETTRICO

24°4+0.5°

CUSTOMER NO.
KUNDE-NR

NO. DU CLIENT
NO. CLIENTE
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INLET CONNECTION M26x1.5
TORQUE 60£1 Nm, HEX. 32
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INLET CONNECTION DETAILS

Ra 3.2
C Rmax 25
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max 5

ADJUSTING SCREWS SECURED
AGAINST TAMPERING WITH
LOCTITE AFTER TEST

NACH PRUEFUNG MIT LOCTITE
GEGEN UNBEFUGTE
EINGRIFFE GESICHERT

VIS DE REGLAGE FIXEES
AVEC LOCTITE PAR
SECLRITE APRES ESSAI

VITI DI REGOLAZIONE
FISSATE CONTRO
MAMONISSIONE CON LOCTITE
DOPO LE PROVE
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INSTALLATION POSITION AS DRAWN
EINBAULAGE WIE GEZEICHNET

POSITION D' INSTALLATION SUIVANT DESSIN
POSIZIONE DI MONTAGGIO COME DISEGNATO

432 426 011 O
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ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED AIR PROCESSING UNIT
EL.GESTELERTER DRUCKLUF TAUFBEREITUNG
ELECTRIQUEMENT COMMANDE UNITE COMPACTE
ELETTRICAMENTE CONTROLLATO UNITA COMPATTA
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TECHNICAL DATA, TECHNISCHE DATEN, CARASTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES, CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Copying of this document and giving it fo olhers and the use or communicotion of the confents thereof, are forbidden without express

authority, Contravention of this restriction will constitute an evident abuse and result in o lichility 1o the payment of domages. All rights
ore reserved in the evenl of the grant of patent or registration of a ufility model or design. This document is the subject of copyright.

Non e permesso consegnare o ferzi o riprodurre questo documenta, ne utilizzame il conferute o renderla comungue noto a terzi
senza autorizzazione esplicita, Ognl infrazione costifuira un evidente dbuse e comportera 1l risar cimento del danni subifi.

E'fofta riserva di futti i diritti derivonti do brevetti o modlli.

TERRL e omurs s o

PLAGE DE TEMPERATURE EN UTILISATION CONTINUE: MAX 10% OF VEHICLE RUN-TIME UP TO +80°C SOLENOID

COMPO DI APPICAZIONE CONTINUA: (REDUCED DRYING PERFORMANCE) (6.2) VENTILMAGIET

RESISTANCE TO HEAT: ) AIMANT

RESISTANCE A LA CHALELR: (WITHOUT PRESSURE AND VOLTAGE) R L e 24.0'8:0 v o
RESISTANZA AL CALORE: : Y.6.0

VOLTAGE D'UTILISATION:
VOLTAGGIO DI ESERCIZIO:

NOMINAL CURRENT:

MEDIUM: COMPRESSED AIR
MEDIUM: DRUCKLUFT

FLUIDE: AIR COMPRIME 0.49 A
NENNSTROM:

ELECTRICALLY CONTROLLED AIRDRYER WORKING PRESSURE: _ CORRENTE. NOMINALE:

EL.GESTEUER LUFTTROCKNER BETRIEBSDRUCK: _ Pe MINIMUM= 7.5 bar SERVICE CONDITION:

DESSICCATEUR EILECTRIQUEMENT COMMANDE D'AIR PRESSION DE SERVICE: Pe MAXIMUM= 10.0 bar BETRIBSART: ' 100% ED

ESSICCATORE ELETRICAMENTE CONTROLLATO DELL'ARIA PRESSIONE D' ESERCIZIO:

INSTALLATION POSITION AS DRAWN
EINBAULAGE WIE GEZEICHNET

POSITION D INSTALLATION SUIVANT DESSIN
POSIZIONE DI MONTAGGIO COME DISEGNATO

TORQUE FOR CONNECT IONS;
ANZUGSMOMENT FUER EINSCHRAUBSTUTZEN:
COUPLE DE SERRAGE DES RACCORDS:
COPPIA DI SERRAGGIO DE RACCORDI:

CONDITION DU SERVICE:
CONDIZONE DI SERVIZIO:

NOMINAL DIAMETER SUPPLY / EXHAUST
NENNWEITE BELUEFTUNG / ENTLUEFTUNG
DIAMETRE NOMINAL ALIMENTATION / ECHAPPMENT
DIAMETRO NOMINALE ALIMENTAZIONE / SCARICO

@1.25/1,70 mm

M16x1.5= 34 Nm MAXIMUM
REGENERATION

OPENING PRESSURE OF SAFETY VALVE: P SOLENOID
OEFENUNGDRUCK DES SICHERHEITSVENTILES: 12.0°5° bar (6.1) VENTILMAGNET
PRESSION D’QUVERTURE DU SOUPAPE DE SECURITE: SOLENOID
PRESSIONE D'APERTURA DELLA VALVOLA DI SICUREZZA: AIMANT

WORKING VOLTAGE:
BE TRIEBSSPANNUNG:
VOLTAGE D UTILISATION:
VOLTAGGIO DI ESERCIZIO:

NOMINAL CURRENT:

CUT QUT PRESSURE:
ABSCHAL TDRUCK:
PRESSION D'QWERTURE:
PRESSIONE D APERTURA:

CUT IN PRESSURE:

+8.0
MAX. 9.8-10.0 bar 24.0.g'o V IC

autorisation expresse, Tout manquement o cette regle constitue un ohus evident el expose son auleur cu versement de dommages &

interets. Tous droits de propriete industrielle reserves, notamment en matiere de brevets et de modeles.
nicht ausdruecklich zugestanden. Zuwiderhandlungen stellen einen offensichtlichen Misshrauch dor und verpflichten zu Schadenersotz.

Toute Communicafion ou reproduction de ce document, foute explofiotion ou communication de son confenu sont inferdites, souf
Alle Rechle fuer den Fall der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmuster-Einfragung vorbehclten.

Weiterqube sowie Vervielfdelfigung disser Unferlage, Verwerfung und Mitteilung thres Inhalts richt gestattaf, soweit

EINSCHAL TDRUCK: MIN. 7.8 bar O INAL 0.49 A
PRESSION D ENCLENCHEMENT: CORRENTE NOMINALE'
PRESSIONE DI INNESTO: '
SERVICE CONDITION:
BETRIBSART: 50% ED
CONDITION DU SERVICE:
CONDIZONE DI SERVIZIO:
PROTECTION VALVE
SCHUTZVENTIL NOMINAL DIAMETER SUPPLY / EXHAUST
VALVE DE PROTECTION NENNWEITE BELUEFTUNG / ENTLUEF TUNG @1.25/-mm
e T DIANETRD NOMINALE ALIVENTAZIONE 7 SCARICO
PORTS ANSHLUESSE
ORFICES  ATTACCHI 2 22 | 23 24
OFFFAUNGSORUDK DYNAMISCH 0 | 2,0 | 760 | 750
PRESSION DE OUVERTURE DYNAM BAR 1203 | 203 | 003 7603
PRESSIONE DI APERTURA DINAM
CLOSING PRESSURE STATIC O 25'5 ; 5'5 g 5'5 Generol Specification:  JED-3234-1 , Size 150 14405 LP i @
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EN CAS DE DEFAILLANCE DU CIRCUIT ... = = . 50> 10 P ELETTRICAMENTE CONTROLLATO UNITA COMPATTA
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